त्रं: ई.एम/ई-11/एमबी-61/आरटीआय/

आवक क्र.7318 दि.24.03.2023

प्रति,

<sub>वॉल्</sub>टर कास्मिर वाझ, टी-66 /315. प्रतिक्षा नगर , साय़न, मुबंई -400022

<u>पोस्ट द्वारा</u> सूचना अधिकार के अंतर्गत पत्र

(गाहर मिनझिइ) काइनिडास्ट

महोदय,

1

## Sub: Your Application under RTI Act, 2005 dtd. 23.03.2023 received in this Office on 24.03.2023.

With reference to your application dated 23.03.2023 under R.T.I. Act,2005 it is to inform that as per Ministry's guidelines under R.T.I. Act it is not required to create information or to interpret information or to solve problems raised by the applicant or to issue replies to hypothetical questions.

2. The reply on the information sought by you at Sr. 6 of your subject application is as under:

Sr. No	Information Sought	Remarks
6(i)	To provide the status position of vacant and fenced MbPA property on plot No. 1304 situated at now collapsed and demolished, leased, tenanted Mehta Building, 16-18, Kumtha Street, Ballard Estate.	The vacant possession of the plot bearing RR No.1304 at Mody Bay Estate was taken over by MbPA by the operation of law.
6(ii)	Is there any proposal MbPA to reconstruct the said Building and hand it over to the tenants and the time frame that will be taken for the said reconstruction?	No
6(iii)	Is there any plan to hand over the said plot to MHADA, a Housing Department Wing of Maharashtra Govt. to reconstruct the said building and hand it over to the tenants?	No

